18-07-2025 13:14:25

Further, I am by direction to inform you that, if any admitted candidate applies for cancellation of 
seat such representation shall be forwarded to the University along with Principal’s remarks and 
discontinuation fee Rs.3,54,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs and Fifty Four Thousand only) including GST 
@18% by way of demand draft drawn in favour of Registrar, Dr.NTR University of Health Sciences 
payable at Vijayawada.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

This has got the approval of the Competent Authority

Discontinued-( ) Expired-( ) Pending-( )